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Welcome to our outdoor show about 
smell! 
 
This show is all about smell and 
remembering things and places. 
 
There are 5 different performances in the 
show. Each is about someone’s memory of a 
place and a time. Each performance comes 
with a matching smell! 
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What to Expect 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eau de Memoire is a variety show. 
 
It is suitable for all ages. 

Eau de Memoire is 40 minutes long. 

There are 5 different performances 
happening in the show. 

 

Eau de Memoire is an outdoor show. 

It may be busy and noisy at the event. 

There will be staff around the site to 
direct you and to keep everyone safe.  

 

Music and Sound. 
 
There is music playing all the way 
through. 
 
Sometimes the music is loud. 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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Smell.  

Each performance comes with a 
matching smell. 
 
There are times when the performers 
and staff will give out cards for you to 
smell.  
 

Content and Trigger Warnings. 

The show has no flashing lights. 

There will be times when people will 
clap. You do not have to join in with the 
clapping if you do not want to.  

 

All performances of Eau de Memoire 
are similar to relaxed performances.  

• You can come and go.  

• You can move around.  

• You do not need to be quiet. 

• You can choose to smell or not to 
smell the show. 

• Feel free to dance, sing and clap 
along! 

 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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About the set, costumes and people 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

There will be seating around a 
low stage.  
 
You can sit anywhere.  
If you don’t want to get wet, it is 
best to sit on the side of the 
stage.  

The costumes are all different 
and very colourful. 
 
Special wigs have been made for 
the performers.  
 

The performers you will see are:  

• Helen Plewis 

• Abi Cunliffe  

• Steve Nice  

• Reggie Roberts 

• Luciana Hutt 

• Harold Offeh  

• Lorna Rees  

• Miss High Leg Kick 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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The Performance 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Music will be played. 
 
You will be handed a pack with 5 
different cards in it. 
 
Each card has a different smell 
which matches the different 
performances. 
 

There are 5 different performances 
which match with 5 different cards. 
 
At the beginning of each 
performance, Miss High Leg Kick 
will show you which card to smell.  
 

1. Funfair 1978 
 

Performer Abi is on a fairground 
ride. She spins around. 
 
The matching card smells of 
popcorn and candyfloss. 
 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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2. Leisure Centre 1992 
 
Performer Steve is a lifeguard. 
Children dance around him. 
 
The matching card smells of wet 
towels and trainers. 
 

4. Workshop 1996 
 
Performer Lorna takes tools out 
of her tool belt. 
 
The matching card smells of 
wood and leather. 

3. Brazilian Beach 2017 
 
Performer Harold is dancing on 
the beach. He hands out paper 
boats. 
 
The matching card smells of 
ocean air and BBQ smoke. 
 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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5. School Dance 1988 
 
Performer Miss High Leg Kick is 
waiting for someone. 
 
The matching card smells of 
hairspray and orange drink. 

All the performers join Miss High 
Leg Kick dancing on stage at the 
end. 
 

The music will continue and the 
audience will clap.  
 
The performers will leave the 
stage one by one. 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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Thank you 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

For more information 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eau de Memoire website 
 
Instagram - misshighlegkick 
 
misshighlegkick.com  
 
 

When the music has finished it is 
time to say goodbye for now, but 
we look forward to seeing you 
next time! 
 
We hope you had fun watching 
and smelling Eau de Memoire! 
 
Thank you! 
 
 

https://www.misshighlegkick.com/Eau-de-Memoire
https://www.misshighlegkick.com/
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